FORM PTO-1595

11-30-2000

ER U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-00:1 (exp. 1/94) NOV 0 1 2000 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Perents and Trademarks: F	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): O2 Micro, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: O2 Micro International Ltd. Internal Address:
Additional name (s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🏻 Yes 🛛 No	
Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: Post Office Box 1794 GT
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Grand Caymen State: Cayman Zip:
Execution Date: October 26, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the applications:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) U.S. 5,619,402
Additional numbers attac	:hed? □ Yes 🗷 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Denald E. Schreiber, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
Donald E. Schreiber A Professional Corporation	
	☐ Enclosed
Donald ⊞. Schreiber A Professional Corporation	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Charge any deficiency or credit
Donald E. Schreiber A Professional Corporation Street Acdress: Post Office Box 64150 City: Sunnyvale State: CA Zip: 1323	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Charge any deficiency or credit any surplus to Deposit Account number
Donald E. Schreiber A Professional Corporation Street Address: Post Office Box 64150 City: Sunnyvale State: CA Zip: 1323 DO NOT Us 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing informathe original document. Donald E. Schreiber	□ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Charge any deficiency or credit any surplus to Deposit Account number 19-0735 E THIS SPACE October 27, 2000
Donald E. Schreiber A Professional Corporation Street Address: Post Office Box 64150 City: Sunnyvale State: CA Zip: 1323 DO NOT Us 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information of pages included the pages in the pages	□ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Charge any deficiency or credit any surplus to Deposit Account number 19-0735 E THIS SPACE

PATENT **REEL: 011260 FRAME: 0886**

p.2

ASSIGNMENT

O2 Micro, Inc., a California Corporation having its principal office at 3118 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), for One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid to it and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to O2 Micro International Ltd., a Cayman Island corporation having an office located at P.O. Box 1794 GT, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands, B.W.I. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,619,402 that issued April 8, 1997, assigned to Assignor, and which is entitled:

HIGHER-EFFICIENCY COLD-CATHODE FLUORESCENT LAMP POWER SUPPLY.

Further, Assignor agrees that it will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to it respecting said patent, cooperate with Assignee in any legal proceedings, execute all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitution, renewal, reissue and foreign counterpart patent applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to vest the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent in said Assignee, and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in enforcing proper protection for the patent in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this twentysaxth day of October, 2000.

> Sterling D. Du President O2 Micro, Inc.

> > PATENT REEL: 011260 FRAME: 0887

Sate of California } County of Alameda }	
Cn 26 October 2000, before me AMY ALB	A personally appeared Sterling D. Du
[X] personally known to me [] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory	evidence
•	•
VITNESS my hand and official seal	All ALEA Commission # 1219831 Nutary Public - California * Alameda County
ANT ALDA	My Cornni, Profess May 16, 2003

Document Notarized:

RECORDED: 11/01/2000

Assignment of U.S. Patent No. 5,619,402 issued April 8, 1997 from O2 Micro, Inc. to O2 Micro International, Ltd.

PATENT REEL: 011260 FRAME: 0888